Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof,			
Name of conveying party(ies): Clearwater Systems, LLC	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: _Clearwater Systems Corp. Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? Yes V No			
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment	Street Address: 145 Dennison Road		
Execution Date: 1/23/2004	City: Essex State: CT Zip: 06426		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 6063267, 6641739		
Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	ached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2		
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard D. Getz	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ \$80.00		
Internal Address: McCormick, Paulding & Huber LLP	☐ Enclosed ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
(Our File Nos. 5700-0002/10) Street Address: CityPlace II. 185 Asylum St.	8. Deposit account number: 13-0235		
City: <u>Hartford</u> State: <u>CT</u> Zip: <u>06103</u>			
9. Signature.	THIS SPACE		
Richard D. Getz Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover	Signature Date sheet, attachments, and documents: 3		

McCORMICK/PAULDING/HUBER

P.03/04

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CLEARWATER SYSTEMS, LLC, a Connecticut limited liability company with its principal place of business at 145 Dennison Road, Essex, Connecticut, was the owner of the U.S. Patents listed in attached Appendix A; and

WHEREAS, CLEARWATER SYSTEMS CORP., a Connecticut corporation located and doing business at 145 Dennison Road, Essex, Connecticut, by virtue of assignment did acquire and is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Patents listed in attached Appendix A, and all goodwill associated therewith, from CLEARWATER SYSTEMS, LLC;

WHEREAS CLEARWATER SYSTEMS, LLC and CLEARWATER SYSTEMS CORP. are desirous of correcting the records of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to show proper ownership of said U.S. Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, this instrument witnesseth that for and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration to it paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, CLEARWATER SYSTEMS, LLC hereby confirms that it sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents it does hereby sell, assign and transfer nunc pro tunc unto said CLEARWATER SYSTEMS CORP., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Patents listed in attached Appendix A, all goodwill associated therewith, to be held and enjoyed by CLEARWATER SYSTEMS CORP. as fully as the same would have been enjoyed by CLEARWATER SYSTEMS, LLC had this assignment and sale not been made.

Signed and sealed this 23 day of Innery, 2004.

Clearwater Systems, LLC

Name DEAN NICHOLS

Clearwater Systems Corp.

Name DEM

Title / f

PATENT REEL: 014294 FRAME: 0113

Appendix A

<u>Title</u>	Patent No.	Issue Date	<u>Docket No.</u>
Apparatus for Treating Flowing Liquid with Electromagnetic Flux	6,063,267	5/16/2000	5700-0002
Process of Forming an Oxidizing Agent in Liquid by Use of Ringing Magnetic Flux	6,641,739	11/04/2003	5700-0010

PATENT REEL: 014294 FRAME; A0141444

RECORDED: 01/27/2004